
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICERS 

FOIA REQUEST 

Requests for public records must be made in writing.  Requests may also be made via e-mail.  

If submitting a paper copy request, please send or deliver to the corresponding FOIA officer(s) 

at mailing address below. 

 

OFFICE   NAME  PHONE  FAX  

 

State’s Attorney  Bryan Robbins 217-849-2311 217-849-3831 

PO Box 387    

Toledo, IL  62468 

cumberlandcosa@gmail.com 

 

Circuit Clerk   Rhonda Wilson 217-849-3601 217-849-2655 

PO Box 145  

Toledo, IL  62468 

circuitclerk@cumberlandco.org 

 

Sheriff   Steve Maroon 217-849-2571 217-849-2519 

PO Box 56 

Toledo, IL  62468 

smaroon@cumberlandco.org 

 

911 Coordinator  Mikela Martin 217-849-2065 217-849-2835 

PO Box 581    

Toledo, IL  62468   

cumbco911@cumberlandco.org 

 

County Treasurer  Jenny Maynard 217-849-2321 217-849-2183 

PO Box 70  

Toledo, IL  62468  

treasurer@cumberlandco.org 

 

 

 

 

 



OFFICE      NAME   PHONE  FAX  

 

County Clerk     Bev Howard 217-849-2631 217-849-2968 

PO Box 146  

Toledo, IL  62468  

bhoward@cumberlandcoil.gov 

 

Supervisor of Assessments McKenzi Easton 217-849-3831 217-849-2183 

PO Box 217 

Toledo, IL  62468  

measton@cumberlandco.org 

 

County Engineer     Richard Murray 217-849-3441 217-849-2888 

800 East Industrial Drive 

Toledo, IL  62468 

rmurray@cumberlandco.org 

 

County Health Dept    Sheri Drotor 217-849-3211 217-849-3121 

PO Box 130 

Toledo, IL  62468  

shd@cumberlandhealth.org 

 

County Coroner     Steve Sherwood 217-962-0763 217-849-2968 

619 W Cumberland 

Greenup, IL  62428 

coroner@cumberlandco.org 

 

Cumberland County EMA     Alisa Gray 

PO Box 56 

Toledo, IL  62468 

ema@cumberlandco.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 


